PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Anthony Garmer	07/26/2011
Kathy Farkas	08/02/2011
Jennifer McKelvie	08/08/2011
Ron Sheeley	07/14/2011
Shirley O. Goodwin	07/14/2011
Heather Shoemaker	07/25/2011
Denise Rowe	07/25/2011
Glenda Strickbine	07/25/2011
Sebrina Hernandez	07/25/2011
Joyce P. Markwell	07/25/2011
John Lindquist	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	400 N. Elm Street	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13489814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830 Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 028329 FRAME: 0100

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Cottelli

Total Attachments: 40

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

source=Assignment#page7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif

source=Assignment#page10.tif

course / congriments/page 10.a

source=Assignment#page11.tif

source=Assignment#page12.tif

source=Assignment#page13.tif

source=Assignment#page14.tif

source=Assignment#page15.tif

source=Assignment#page16.tif

source=Assignment#page17.tif

source=Assignment#page18.tif

source=Assignment#page19.tif

source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif

source=Assignment#page22.tif

ocaroo / coigimionti/pago22.tii

source=Assignment#page23.tif

source=Assignment#page24.tif

source=Assignment#page25.tif

source=Assignment#page26.tif source=Assignment#page27.tif

source=Assignment#page28.tif

source=Assignment#page29.tif

source=Assignment#page30.tif

source=Assignment#page31.tif

source=Assignment#page32.tif

source=Assignment#page33.tif

source=Assignment#page34.tif

source=Assignment#page35.tif

source=Assignment#page36.tif

source=Assignment#page37.tif

source=Assignment#page38.tif

source=Assignment#page39.tif

source=Assignment#page40.tif

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That:

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

152435.doc

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

Robert Anthony Garner

Date: 7/26/2011

Kathy Farkas
Jennifer McKelvie
Ron Sheeley
·
Shirley O. Goodwin
Heather Shoemaker

	Denise Rowe
Date:	
Date.	
	Glenda Strickbine
Date:	
	Sebrina Hernandez
	Scottila Heritandez
D /	
Date:	
	Joyce P. Markwell
Date:	
	John Lindquist
	voini initaquiot
Date:	
Daw.	

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	Robert Anthony Garner
Date:	

		Tathy Farkas Kathy Farkas
Date:	8/2/11	Jamy Paikas
		Jennifer McKelvie
Date: _		
		Ron Sheeley
Date: _		
		Shirley O. Goodwin
Date: _		
		Heather Shoemaker

Date:

	Denise Rowe
Date:	
	Glenda Strickbine
Date:	
	Sebrina Hernandez
	Sebrina Hernandez
Date:	
<i>Date</i>	
	•
	Joyce P. Markwell
	·
Date:	
	John Lindquist
	
Date:	

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	Robert Anthony Garner
Date:	

	Kathy Farkas
Date:	Jennifer McKelvie
Date: 06/06/2011	
	Ron Sheeley
Date:	
	Shirley O. Goodwin
Date:	
	Heather Shoemaker
Date:	

Denise Rowe
Glenda Strickbine
Gienda Bulekonto
Sebrina Hernandez
T D M 1
Joyce P. Markwell
John Lindquist

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That:

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

2

PATENT **REEL: 028329 FRAME: 0118**

152435.doc

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	•
	Robert Anthony Garner
Date:	

	Kathy Farkas
Date:	
	Jennifer McKelvie
Date:	
Date:	
	Ron Sheeley
	Kon Sheeley
Date: 7/14/17	·
	Shirley O. Goodwin
Date:	
	Heather Shoemaker
Date:	

	Denise Rowe
Date	
Date:	
	·
	Glenda Strickbine
Date:	
Date.	
	Sebrina Hernandez
Date:	
•	
	Joyce P. Markwell
Date:	
	Y 1 T 1 1 1 1
	John Lindquist
Date:	

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

1

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	Robert Anthony Garner
Date:	

	Kathy Farkas
Date:	
	Jennifer McKelvie
Date:	
	Ron Sheeley
Date:	
	Milley O. Hondurn Shirley D. Goodwin
Date: July 14, 2011	
	Heather Shoemaker
Date:	

	Denise Rowe
Date:	
	Glenda Strickbine
Date:	
	Sebrina Hernandez
	Scotma Hernandez
Date:	
	Joyce P. Markwell
Date:	
	John Lindquist
Dota:	

152435.doc

5

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

2

152435.doc

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	Robert Anthony Garner
Date:	

	Kathy Farkas
Date:	
	Jennifer McKelvie
Date:	
	Ron Sheeley
Date:	
	Shirley O. Goodwin
Date:	JACOS -
	Heather Shoemaker

152435.doc

	Denise Rowe
Date:	
	Glenda Strickbine
Date:	
	Sebrina Hernandez
Date:	
	Joyce P. Markwell
	Joyoo I . Markwoii
Date:	
	John Lindquist
	.
Date	

5

152435.doc

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

152435.doc 1

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

	•
	Robert Anthony Garner
Date:	

152435.doc

3

	Kathy Fa	rkas
Date:		
	Jennifer Mc	Kelvie
Date:		
	Ron Shee	eley
	·	
Date:		
	Shirley O. Go	oodwin
Date:		
Date.		
	Heather Shoo	emalcer
	iioaaioi biio	raba wak Va
Date:		

152435.doc

	Denise Rowe
Date: 7/25/11	
	Glenda Strickbine
Date: 7/25/11	
	Jann Managez Sebrina Hernandez
Date: 7/25/11	
	Joyce P. Markwell
Date: 7/25/11	
	John Lindquist
Date:	

This Assignment made by us, Robert Anthony Garner, 1005 Courtland Street,
Greensboro, NC 27401, and Kathy Farkas, 811 West 38th Street, Kansas City, MO 64111, and
Jennifer McKelvie, 1602 Meadow Lake Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64114, and Ron Sheeley,
12808 West 28th Street, Lenexa, KS 66215, and Shirley O. Goodwin, 4903 Plateau Court,
Greensboro, NC 27455, and Heather Shoemaker, 37 Brandy Court, Greensboro, NC 27409, and
Denise Rowe, 300 West Avondale Drive, Greensboro, NC 27403, Glenda Strickbine, 4253
Wayne Road, Greensboro, NC 27407, and Sebrina Hernandez, 537 Woodland Drive,
Greensboro, NC 27408, and Joyce P. Markwell, 802 Topwater Lane, Greensboro, NC 27455,
and John Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, all citizens of the United States of
America, hereinafter referred to Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a **BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING IMPROVED TUMMY CONTROL** for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 61/494,700 filed June 8, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, Assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the Assignee, its successors, Assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said Assignee, its successor, Assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below.

Robert Anthony Garner	-

	Kathy Farkas
	·
Date:	
	Jennifer McKelvie
	,
Date:	
Date.	
	Ron Sheeley
Date:	
	Shirley O. Goodwin
	2
Date:	
•	Heather Shoemaker
Date:	

	Denise Rowe
Date:	
	Glenda Strickbine
Date:	
	Sebrina Hernandez
Date:	
	Joyce P. Markwell
Date:	
	John Lindquist

152435.doc

RECORDED: 06/06/2012

Date: 7-14-2011

5